
Northern California Band Association
Pitman Preview of Champions
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HOST Pitman HS 447 449 448.0 241 255 248.0 168 179 173.5 86.95 0 86.95
JA Los Banos JHS 378 374 376.0 212 215 213.5 168 153 160.5 75 3 72.00 2nd

Weaver MS 431 413 422.0 239 243 241.0 175 157 166.0 82.9 0 82.90 1st
1A Johansen HS 372 366 369.0 210 211 210.5 155 141 148.0 72.75 0 72.75 2nd

Oakdale HS 414 417 415.5 248 247 247.5 177 154 165.5 82.85 0 82.85 1st
Turlock Christian HS 356 348 352.0 206 206 206.0 162 139 150.5 70.85 0 70.85 3rd
Yuba City HS 353 344 348.5 197 202 199.5 167 139 153.0 70.1 0 70.10 4th

2A Antioch HS 365 363 364.0 213 210 211.5 168 156 162.0 73.75 0 73.75 2nd
Deer Valley HS 394 391 392.5 250 247 248.5 180 157 168.5 80.95 0 80.95 1st
Dos Palos HS 327 322 324.5 208 205 206.5 147 139 143.0 67.4 0 67.40 4th
Franklin HS 304 302 303.0 228 218 223.0 175 146 160.5 68.65 0 68.65 3rd
Gustine HS 315 309 312.0 180 180 180.0 150 139 144.5 63.65 1 62.65  

3A Armijo HS 469 458 463.5 276 272 274.0 188 179 183.5 92.1 0 92.10 1st
East Union HS 366 368 367.0 235 224 229.5 174 158 166.0 76.25 1 75.25 4th
Freedom HS 362 360 361.0 232 228 230.0 174 158 166.0 75.7 0 75.70 3rd
Livingston HS 464 455 459.5 273 267 270.0 187 178 182.5 91.2 0 91.20 2nd
Los Banos HS 357 362 359.5 218 216 217.0 163 153 158.0 73.45 0 73.45  
Patterson HS 362 355 358.5 210 217 213.5 175 144 159.5 73.15 0 73.15  

4A Pacheco HS 380 387 383.5 232 234 233.0 181 165 173.0 78.95 0 78.95 1st
OPEN Atwater HS 431 421 426.0 247 256 251.5 188 168 178.0 85.55 0 85.55 2nd

Golden Valley 477 463 470.0 277 281 279.0 197 182 189.5 93.85 0 93.85 SW
Merced HS 458 446 452.0 274 269 271.5 189 179 184.0 90.75 0 90.75 1st

Music SW Golden Valley 470.0
Show SW Golden Valley 279.0

March SW Golden Valley 189.5
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HOST Pitman HS 685 712 698.5 722 Military 86
JA Los Banos JHS 625 648 636.5 2nd 0  Military 71 1st

Weaver MS 705 707 706.0 1st 697 1st mace 72 1st
1A Johansen HS 0 0 0.0 0 Open 61 1st

Oakdale HS 701 702 701.5  724 5th mace 56  
Turlock Christian HS 0 0 0.0 0 Military 66 3rd
Yuba City HS 619 617 618.0 0 mace 53  

2A Antioch HS 635 609 622.0 681  mace 58  
Deer Valley HS 694 656 675.0  728 4th mace 74 4th
Dos Palos HS 667 605 636.0 670  Military 51  
Franklin HS 676 647 661.5  662  Military 80 1st
Gustine HS 600 600 600.0 0 Military 54  

3A Armijo HS 850 843 846.5 2nd 0 mace 88 1st
East Union HS 0 0 0.0 0 mace 64  
Freedom HS 615 628 621.5 720  Military 69 2nd
Livingston HS 729 788 758.5 4th 0 mace 82 3rd
Los Banos HS 677 652 664.5  655  Military 59  
Patterson HS 0 0 0.0 0 mace 56  

4A Pacheco HS 680 630 655.0  0 Military 62  
OPEN Atwater HS 745 740 742.5 5th 797 2nd Military 65 4th

Golden Valley 870 868 869.0 1st 816 1st mace 84 2nd
Merced HS 803 827 815.0 3rd 788 3rd mace 51
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1 Pitman HS HOST 89 90 89 89 90 447 1 5 89 90 91 89 90 449 1 4 448.0 1 5

2 Los Banos JHS JA 75 77 78 74 74 378 2 11 74 72 77 72 79 374 2 11 376.0 2 11

3 Weaver MS JA 84 87 85 85 90 431 1 6 82 84 81 81 85 413 1 8 422.0 1 7

4 Johansen HS 1A 72 74 75 74 77 372 2 12 73 71 75 71 76 366 2 13 369.0 2 12

5 Turlock Christian HS 1A 70 70 72 70 74 356 3 18 71 68 68 70 71 348 3 18 352.0 3 18

6 Yuba City HS 1A 69 70 72 70 72 353 4 19 70 67 68 69 70 344 4 19 348.5 4 19

7 Oakdale HS 1A 80 83 85 82 84 414 1 8 85 83 82 83 84 417 1 7 415.5 1 8

8 Antioch HS 2A 72 74 72 72 75 365 2 14 74 74 71 71 73 363 2 14 364.0 2 14

9 Dos Palos HS 2A 65 66 65 63 68 327 3 20 66 65 65 62 64 322 3 20 324.5 3 20

10 Gustine HS 2A 62 64 62 63 64 315 4 21 63 62 61 61 62 309 4 21 312.0 4 21

11 Franklin HS 2A 60 60 59 62 63 304 5 22 62 61 59 60 60 302 5 22 303.0 5 22

12 Deer Valley HS 2A 78 79 79 78 80 394 1 9 79 78 78 77 79 391 1 9 392.5 1 9

13 Freedom HS 3A 70 72 72 73 75 362 4 15 72 70 73 72 73 360 5 16 361.0 4 15

14 Livingston HS 3A 93 92 92 93 94 464 2 3 91 90 90 91 93 455 2 3 459.5 2 3

15 East Union HS 3A 73 74 72 73 74 366 3 13 75 75 72 73 73 368 3 12 367.0 3 13

16 Los Banos HS 3A 70 72 70 72 73 357 6 17 73 73 71 72 73 362 4 15 359.5 5 16

17 Armijo HS 3A 93 93 94 94 95 469 1 2 92 91 90 92 93 458 1 2 463.5 1 2

18 Patterson HS 3A 70 72 74 73 73 362 4 15 71 71 70 70 73 355 6 17 358.5 6 17

19 Pacheco HS 4A 74 78 74 75 79 380 1 10 79 76 76 78 78 387 1 10 383.5 1 10

20 Atwater HS OPEN 87 86 86 85 87 431 3 6 85 85 83 83 85 421 3 6 426.0 3 6

21 Golden Valley OPEN 95 96 96 95 95 477 1 1 94 92 91 93 93 463 1 1 470.0 1 1

22 Merced HS OPEN 92 92 90 92 92 458 2 4 89 89 90 89 89 446 2 5 452.0 2 4

P1 Music P2 Music Music
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1 Pitman HS HOST

2 Los Banos JHS JA

3 Weaver MS JA

4 Johansen HS 1A

5 Turlock Christian HS 1A

6 Yuba City HS 1A
7 Oakdale HS 1A

8 Antioch HS 2A
9 Dos Palos HS 2A

10 Gustine HS 2A

11 Franklin HS 2A

12 Deer Valley HS 2A

13 Freedom HS 3A

14 Livingston HS 3A

15 East Union HS 3A

16 Los Banos HS 3A

17 Armijo HS 3A

18 Patterson HS 3A

19 Pacheco HS 4A

20 Atwater HS OPEN

21 Golden Valley OPEN

22 Merced HS OPEN
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80 80 81 241 1 8 86 84 85 255 1 6 248.0 1 7

71 71 70 212 2 16 73 71 71 215 2 16 213.5 2 15

80 80 79 239 1 9 83 80 80 243 1 9 241.0 1 9

70 70 70 210 2 17 70 71 70 211 2 17 210.5 2 18

69 68 69 206 3 20 70 68 68 206 3 19 206.0 3 20

66 66 65 197 4 21 68 67 67 202 4 21 199.5 4 21

82 82 84 248 1 6 82 82 83 247 1 7 247.5 1 8

72 71 70 213 3 15 68 70 72 210 3 18 211.5 3 17

70 69 69 208 4 19 69 68 68 205 4 20 206.5 4 19

60 60 60 180 5 22 60 60 60 180 5 22 180.0 5 22

78 74 76 228 2 13 72 74 72 218 2 13 223.0 2 13

83 82 85 250 1 5 82 81 84 247 1 7 248.5 1 6

77 77 78 232 4 11 78 76 74 228 3 11 230.0 3 11

91 90 92 273 2 4 90 89 88 267 2 4 270.0 2 4

72 82 81 235 3 10 71 74 79 224 4 12 229.5 4 12

68 71 79 218 5 14 68 70 78 216 6 15 217.0 5 14

92 90 94 276 1 2 91 90 91 272 1 2 274.0 1 2

69 71 70 210 6 17 74 71 72 217 5 14 213.5 6 15

75 78 79 232 1 11 78 78 78 234 1 10 233.0 1 10

83 84 80 247 3 7 86 84 86 256 3 5 251.5 3 5

93 92 92 277 1 1 95 92 94 281 1 1 279.0 1 1

92 91 91 274 2 3 90 90 89 269 2 3 271.5 2 3

P3 Showmanship P4 Showmanship Show
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1 Pitman HS HOST

2 Los Banos JHS JA

3 Weaver MS JA

4 Johansen HS 1A

5 Turlock Christian HS 1A

6 Yuba City HS 1A
7 Oakdale HS 1A

8 Antioch HS 2A
9 Dos Palos HS 2A

10 Gustine HS 2A

11 Franklin HS 2A

12 Deer Valley HS 2A

13 Freedom HS 3A

14 Livingston HS 3A

15 East Union HS 3A

16 Los Banos HS 3A

17 Armijo HS 3A

18 Patterson HS 3A

19 Pacheco HS 4A

20 Atwater HS OPEN

21 Golden Valley OPEN

22 Merced HS OPEN

P
5

 E
ns

em
bl

e 
T

ec
hn

iq
ue

 (
75

)

P
5

 I
nd

iv
id

u
al

 
T

ec
hn

iq
ue

 (
75

)

P
5

 E
xp

os
u

re
 t

o 
E

rr
or

 
(5

0)

P
5

 T
o

ta
l 

(2
00

)

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

P
6

 E
ns

em
bl

e 
T

ec
hn

iq
ue

 (
75

)

P
6

 I
nd

iv
id

u
al

 
T

ec
hn

iq
ue

 (
75

)

P
6

 E
xp

os
u

re
 t

o 
E

rr
or

 
(5

0)

P
6

 T
o

ta
l 

(2
00

)

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

M
ar

ch
in

g
 A

ve
ra

g
e

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

65 60 43 168 1 14 68 67 44 179 1 2 173.5 1 6

65 60 43 168 2 14 59 55 39 153 2 14 160.5 2 14

67 64 44 175 1 9 59 59 39 157 1 10 166.0 1 9

58 57 40 155 4 20 52 52 37 141 2 18 148.0 4 20

60 62 40 162 3 19 52 52 35 139 3 19 150.5 3 19

66 60 41 167 2 17 52 52 35 139 3 19 153.0 2 18

66 68 43 177 1 8 59 57 38 154 1 13 165.5 1 12

64 65 39 168 3 14 60 58 38 156 2 12 162.0 2 13

57 53 37 147 5 22 52 52 35 139 4 19 143.0 5 22

58 54 38 150 4 21 52 52 35 139 4 19 144.5 4 21

65 67 43 175 2 9 55 53 38 146 3 16 160.5 3 14

69 68 43 180 1 7 59 59 39 157 1 10 168.5 1 8

66 65 43 174 4 12 60 59 39 158 3 8 166.0 3 9

70 71 46 187 2 5 67 67 44 178 2 5 182.5 2 4

67 68 39 174 4 12 57 57 44 158 3 8 166.0 3 9

60 63 40 163 6 18 58 58 37 153 5 14 158.0 6 17

70 70 48 188 1 3 68 67 44 179 1 2 183.5 1 3

65 67 43 175 3 9 53 56 35 144 6 17 159.5 5 16

68 69 44 181 1 6 65 60 40 165 1 7 173.0 1 7

73 72 43 188 3 3 65 63 40 168 3 6 178.0 3 5

73 74 50 197 1 1 69 67 46 182 1 1 189.5 1 1

71 72 46 189 2 2 68 67 44 179 2 2 184.0 2 2

P5 Marching P6 Marching Marching

September 28, 2019



Northern California Band Association
Pitman Preview of Champions

P
e

rf
 O

rd
er

S
ch

o
ol

C
la

ss

1 Pitman HS HOST

2 Los Banos JHS JA

3 Weaver MS JA

4 Johansen HS 1A

5 Turlock Christian HS 1A

6 Yuba City HS 1A
7 Oakdale HS 1A

8 Antioch HS 2A
9 Dos Palos HS 2A

10 Gustine HS 2A

11 Franklin HS 2A

12 Deer Valley HS 2A

13 Freedom HS 3A

14 Livingston HS 3A

15 East Union HS 3A

16 Los Banos HS 3A

17 Armijo HS 3A

18 Patterson HS 3A

19 Pacheco HS 4A

20 Atwater HS OPEN

21 Golden Valley OPEN

22 Merced HS OPEN
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87.0 0 86.95 1 5

75.0 3 72.00 2 17 2nd
82.90 0 82.90 1 7 1st
72.75 0 72.75 2 16 2nd

70.85 0 70.85 3 18 3rd
70.10 0 70.10 4 19 4th
82.85 0 82.85 1 8 1st

73.75 0 73.75 2 13 2nd
67.40 0 67.40 4 21 4th
63.65 1 62.65 5 22  
68.65 0 68.65 3 20 3rd
80.95 0 80.95 1 9 1st
75.70 0 75.70 3 11 3rd
91.20 0 91.20 2 3 2nd
76.25 1 75.25 4 12 4th
73.45 0 73.45 5 14  
92.10 0 92.10 1 2 1st
73.15 0 73.15 6 15  
78.95 0 78.95 1 10 1st
85.55 0 85.55 3 6 2nd
93.85 0 93.85 1 1 SW
90.75 0 90.75 2 4 1st

Parade
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1 Pitman HS HOST

2 Los Banos JHS JA

3 Weaver MS JA

4 Johansen HS 1A

5 Turlock Christian HS 1A

6 Yuba City HS 1A
7 Oakdale HS 1A

8 Antioch HS 2A
9 Dos Palos HS 2A

10 Gustine HS 2A

11 Franklin HS 2A

12 Deer Valley HS 2A

13 Freedom HS 3A

14 Livingston HS 3A

15 East Union HS 3A

16 Los Banos HS 3A

17 Armijo HS 3A

18 Patterson HS 3A

19 Pacheco HS 4A

20 Atwater HS OPEN

21 Golden Valley OPEN

22 Merced HS OPEN
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350 335 685 1 9 362 350 712 1 6 698.5 1 8

320 305 625 2 15 328 320 648 2 11 636.5 2 13 2nd
365 340 705 1 6 358 349 707 1 7 706.0 1 6 1st

0 0 0 3 19 0 0 0 3 19 0.0 3 19

0 0 0 3 19 0 0 0 3 19 0.0 3 19

315 304 619 2 16 315 302 617 2 15 618.0 2 17

358 343 701 1 7 374 328 702 1 8 701.5 1 7  

325 310 635 4 14 307 302 609 3 16 622.0 4 15

336 331 667 3 13 304 301 605 4 17 636.0 3 14

300 300 600 5 18 300 300 600 5 18 600.0 5 18

344 332 676 2 12 328 319 647 2 12 661.5 2 11  

355 339 694 1 8 332 324 656 1 9 675.0 1 9  

310 305 615 4 17 318 310 628 4 14 621.5 4 16

370 359 729 2 5 400 388 788 2 4 758.5 2 4 4th

0 0 0 5 19 0 0 0 5 19 0.0 5 19

330 347 677 3 11 330 322 652 3 10 664.5 3 10  

435 415 850 1 2 425 418 843 1 2 846.5 1 2 2nd

0 0 0 5 19 0 0 0 5 19 0.0 5 19

348 332 680 1 10 319 311 630 1 13 655.0 1 12  

385 360 745 3 4 380 360 740 3 5 742.5 3 5 5th

450 420 870 1 1 439 429 868 1 1 869.0 1 1 1st

412 391 803 2 3 419 408 827 2 3 815.0 2 3 3rd

AuxiliaryP9 Auxiliary P10 Auxiliary
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1 Pitman HS HOST

2 Los Banos JHS JA

3 Weaver MS JA

4 Johansen HS 1A

5 Turlock Christian HS 1A

6 Yuba City HS 1A
7 Oakdale HS 1A

8 Antioch HS 2A
9 Dos Palos HS 2A

10 Gustine HS 2A

11 Franklin HS 2A

12 Deer Valley HS 2A

13 Freedom HS 3A

14 Livingston HS 3A

15 East Union HS 3A

16 Los Banos HS 3A

17 Armijo HS 3A

18 Patterson HS 3A

19 Pacheco HS 4A

20 Atwater HS OPEN

21 Golden Valley OPEN

22 Merced HS OPEN
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291 286 145 722 1 6

0 0 0 0 2 13  
281 265 151 697 1 8 1st

0 0 0 0 2 13

0 0 0 0 2 13

0 0 0 0 2 13

288 282 154 724 1 5 5th

276 268 137 681 2 9  
271 265 134 670 3 10  

0 0 0 0 5 13

268 263 131 662 4 11  

291 285 152 728 1 4 4th

285 288 147 720 1 7  

0 0 0 0 3 13

0 0 0 0 3 13

265 260 130 655 2 12  

0 0 0 0 3 13

0 0 0 0 3 13

0 0 0 0 1 13

322 312 163 797 2 2 2nd

329 321 166 816 1 1 1st

320 309 159 788 3 3 3rd

P11 Percussion
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Military 32 32 22 86 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 1 2

Military 28 28 18 74 3 6 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 71 3 8 1st
Mace 27 28 17 72 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 5 7 1st
Open 23 27 16 66 1 10 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 61 1 14 1st

Military 24 28 14 66 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 5 10 3rd
Mace 23 21 14 58 8 17 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 53 10 20  
Mace 28 20 13 61 7 15 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 56 8 17  

Mace 23 22 13 58 8 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 7 16  
Military 19 20 12 51 10 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 10 21  
Military 20 19 15 54 9 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 9 19  
Military 32 33 15 80 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 2 5 1st
Mace 28 28 18 74 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 4 6 4th
Military 24 27 18 69 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 4 9 2nd
Mace 32 30 20 82 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 3 4 3rd
Mace 23 27 14 64 6 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 6 12  
Military 24 20 15 59 8 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 8 15  
Mace 33 33 23 89 1 1 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 88 1 1 1st
Mace 22 21 13 56 11 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 8 17  
Military 24 24 17 65 6 12 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 62 7 13  
Military 25 23 17 65 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 6 11 4th
Mace 31 31 22 84 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 2 3 2nd
Mace 23 21 13 57 10 19 0 0 2 -6 0 0 -6 51 11 21

P12 Drum Major

September 28, 2019


